1
Encapsulated
Submersible Motors,
6" and 8"
GB Assembly and operating
instructions
Franklin Electric Europa GmbH
Rudolf-Diesel-Straße 20

 D-54516 Wittlich/Germany
Product: 6-Inch and 8-Inch Encapsulated Submersible Motors
Type Designations:  226..., 236..., 239..., 276...
The above products are in conformity with the following European Directives:
2006/95/EC (Low Voltage Directive)
and
2004/108/EC (EMC Directive)
Applied harmonized standards: EN 60034-1: 2010
Applied national standards: NEMA MG 1-2009: 18.170, 18.181
J. A. Weber
Manager, Engineering Services
3 December 2013
9255 Coverdale Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809                                                               franklin-electric.com
Encapsulated Submersible Motors
1 With this document
2
1 With this document
These assembly and operating instructions form an integral part of the submersible motor and describe its
safe, intended use in all operating phases.
 Keep the assembly and operating instructions in the immediate vicinity of the motor.
 Hand the assembly and operating instructions over to every subsequent user of the motor.
These assembly and operating instructions only apply to the motors described here.
1.1 Warning notices and warning symbols
Warning notices point out special dangers and indicate the measures that can be taken to avoid the danger.
Warning notices come in three levels:
Warning word Meaning
DANGER Immediate danger to life and health
WARNING Possible danger to life and health
CAUTION Possible danger of slight injury or material damage
Warning notices are built up as follows:
Warning word
Type and source of danger as well as the possible consequences of measures not being observed!
 Forbidden actions.
 Measures to avoid the danger.
1.2 Instructions and highlights
In these assembly and operating instructions we use the following symbols and, for improved legibility and
uniform identification, highlights:
Insulation measuring unit (this indicates a listing)
 Instructions ... observed (this indicates a condition)
 Switch off the motor. (this indicates an instruction to take action)
Motor has stopped. (this indicates the result of the action)
Immediately switch off  the
motor...
(you can see a highlight in bold here)
Note
Specifically important information is given here. You should observe this information to ensure correct
and safe operation of the motor.
Storage and handing
over
Application
 Encapsulated Submersible Motors
 2 Safety
3
2 Safety
This section describes the safety rules which you have to observe for the safe use of submersible motors.
Possible sources of danger and the relevant safety measures are listed here.
2.1 Intended use
Franklin Electric submersible motors are only intended for integration with a machine in order to drive the
relevant machine under water. They must only be put into use if the machine fulfils the provisions of the